comparison to their e!ectiveness. So, this study showed 

their e!ectiveness in controlling hypertension.

Materials and methods:

This randomized prospective study was conducted 

from 1st January 2022 to 31st July 2022 at Jashore 

Medical College Hospital, Jashore. Five hundred 

twenty-eight (528) participants were studied after 

informed written consent. Group-A was given 

Nebivolol and group-B was given Bisoprolol. Patients 

age, gender, smoking, family history and duration of 

hypertension were noted in self structured 

questionnaire.